Performance Grade of 30
Water Test Pressure of 260 Pa

ALL MEASUREMENTS MUST BE VERIFIED ON SITE BY BUILDER PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION, AND ANY DISCREPENCIES REPORTED TO THE DESIGNER.

DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE

-SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE PROVIDED ON EVERY FLOOR

CONFORMITY OF THESE PLANS TO THE ACTUAL SITE IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE OWNER/BUILDER.

CONCRETE AND FOUNDATIONS
ALL CONCRETE FOOTINGS TO HAVE SOLID BEARING ON COMPACTED,

UNDISTURBED INORGANIC SOIL TO A SUITABLE DEPTH BELOW FROST
PENETRATION.

FOUNDATION CONCRETE SHALL HAVE MIN. COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF
2900 psi (20MPa) AT 28 DAYS, MIXED, PLACED AND TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CAN3-A438.

ALL WALLS ARE 8" CONCRETE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL GRADES ARE ESTIMATED ONLY AND SHALL BE ADJUSTED ON SITE.

ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE SHALL BE TREATED OR SEPARATED
BY AMOISTURE RESISTANT GASKET MATERIAL.

ALL ENGINEERED BEAMS TO BE SIZED BY SUPPLIER.

VERIFICATIONS OF ALL SPANS IS THE RESPONSIBILITY
OF THE OWNER/BUILDER.

ALL SPANS SHALL CONFORM TO THE TABLES SET OUT IN "THE SPAN
BOOK" AND THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF CANADA AND

PLUMBING & ELECTRICAL
ANY ELECTRICAL SHOWN ON PLANS IS TO SERVE AS A GUIDE ONLY
AND MUST BE INSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED PERSONNEL.

ALL ROOFING SHALL BE APPLIED TO MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION AND SHALL INCLUDE EAVE PROTECTION FROM
ICE DAMS AND SNOW BUILD UP.

MISC.

FRAME OPENING 1 1/4" WIDER THAN DOOR
FRAME HEIGHT 83" FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 82.5" FOR INTERIOR
DOORS. FRAME OPENING 1 1/4" WIDER THAN BIFOLD DOORS

AND FRAME HEIGHT 81.5".

CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS TO BE HARDWIRED AND WITHIN 5M OF EACH
BEDROOM IN EVERY SUITE AND INTERCONNECTED TO ALL FLOORS. CARBON
MONOXIDE ALRAMS TO CONFORM TO CSA6.19

EXISTING BUILDINGS OR SITE.
-CONFORMITY OF PLANS TO
SITE.
-ERRORS AND OMMISSIONS
-ANY HOUSE BUILT FROM THESE
PLANS
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EAVEPROTECTION | | ————— LIJ
| WOOD ROOF FRAMING ‘Fggi [FLASHING - BEST PRACTICE GUIDE" TOP OF ROOF ACCESS >
BATT INSULATION WLl —
POLYETHYLENE (A.B. & V.B.) 129'-4" (18.41m Geo.) Principal Exhaust fan (in upper main bathroom): m
GYPSUM BOARD Principal exhaust fan capacity @50 pascal and min. ventilation rate of 42 as per 9.32.3.5
Must be wired to run continuously, controlled by dedicated switch, sound rating not to exceed 1.0 sone Q
PROVIDE 1/300
4{ POLYETHYLENE (V.B. & A.B.)‘ \ (see table 9.32.3.5) D
HIGHEST ROOF POINT:
125'-2" (17.14m Geo.) Wall to Ceiling: R Plumbing Stacks: Attic Hatch: 2
L 77777777 | All joints at transition between Plumbing vent stack pipes must be Apply insulation to back of <
Exterior walls and ceiling mustbe || | made airtight by sealing the air attic hatch and provide a Lu
airtight by sealing all joints and barrier to vent stack with compatible closed cell form gasket to (D —I
junctions or covering with an air material, sheathing tape, or a rubber ensure proper air sealing. - >-
: _ ROOF DECK: barrier material gasket at the ceiling (Minimum nominal RSI 2.6) D: m . m
121-8" (16.08m Geo.) W < v <
NON-VENTED SOFFTS |~ — — — —/ /™ 7/ 7= = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =t = = = = = - - 2 _ll ) .-
(if soffit projects less than 1.2m from property line WIndOWS/DOOI’SISkleghtS: LIJ E
ggglglcquOElfVE ﬁ\gt?egs?h1a?11141?1m thick plywood; DO/000,000,000,00000,000,000; 00000000 00000000, 000000000 000,000,00C1000,000,000,00C,000,000,000,00,000,000,000,000,000,000,000,003,000 000,000,000, 000,000,000, DUINIOI, ao 00 Interface between window and O Z m
3oomm 12" BEYOND not |eSS than 12 5 mm thlck OSB Orywaferbbard, Av 7777777 (484144 LXYQOCY XX Y DOCY QOO OO YO LY QO QXY (XX FQOCY QOCY QOCY QXY OOCY QOXY (XY OO0y QXX OO0y OOCY QO (0000041 (0004 (000 ALY OO0 J000Y OUCY (XY DO (XY OO _A:‘A LU XY QOCY QXX XY QOCY QY QOLY wall assembly must be made F m m
INSIDE I(=AC)E OF WALL| or not less than 11 mm thick lumber; UPPER FLOOR CEILING: y airtight by sealing all joints and Interior & Exterior wall interface: (D < D F
B.C.B.C.9.10.12.4) 120'-2" (15.62m Geo.) @ junction between poly V.B. and All interior walls that meet exterior walls or ) >- O o)
2"x8” slot in %4 ply or OSB the window attic ceiling must be made airtight by o <
4{for every secoi\dptryuss cavity sealing junction or continuing the Poly V.B. O m < J m
p . . of the exterior walls
EXTERIOR FINISH M
19mm (3/4) AIR SPACE / g | | Recessed pot light
P.T. WOOD STRAPPING _ housings must be Wall Penetrations:
SHEATHING PAPER (M.B.) = Yvall Felietiduolls.
SHEATHING N ENSUITE | WIC BATH LAUNDRY STAIRS sealed to Poly V.B. All Electrical penetrations in exterior walls must be
BATT INSULATION ° ° airtight by sealing them to the Poly V.B.
GYPSUM BOARD. : [ 1 =1 [
WATER SHEDDING ROOF / WALL [:%] F ﬂ!t?i?thhi"ﬁ:;r'?ét'"vlgh"sga?,’de'e';"“’a' S \¢ —d
garage to house wall —
SEALED POLYETHYLENE APPROACH M 1 @ / must be insulated to same effective level as 0 <
M ! required for the wall - RSI 2.78 L
UPPER FLOOR: I 7 =
N 111 1" (12 86m Ge(D I ol | L T 4 If Electrical Panel in Garage walls, use Rigid Q LLI
~ - - insulation behind cavity to maintain same effective o D
: 77777777 x&xm&x {F_3_> l/I/N level as garage walls of RSI 2.78 -
~ MAIN FLOOR CEILING: - L ‘ 1 |—
110-1" (12.55m Geo.) | s < ™
| | - Z| L
SOFFIT DETAIL — . 99
n ' " e —
" —_ - —~ —
SCALE: 1"= 1"-0 0 LIVING AR | BATH FOYER = B2 < 2
- (an) | " wi — || RAISED CEILING < 219 0 2
= Sill Plates/ Rim Joists In iB UNDER STAIR A . n E e §
All joists at cavities must be || = I ©) O
made airtight by sealing all | r_j ﬂ Z (7p) | Z <
joints and junctions or cover — 1 — —_— w — —_— m
with air barrier material ﬁl } ; o < ; (]
O F
MAIN FLOOR: ¢ \L{/IL S é Y] Ll E{E H
| 100" (9.47m Geo.) 9 : e , & "9 a olal o
~ - — — — — — = < 5 = A o) (7p)
____ _ FEARFIN.GRADE 996" (932mGROY A A A | I I I E3) I I "W N A N N N NN N e
T LINE OF NATURAL GRADE ~ AVG. GRADE: 991" (9.19m Geo.) T T 1 0 0 1 T 1 B Y LINE OF NATURAL GRADE —
gsR?N;E;FsIg %RAE;E (2.5") R12 Rigid Insulation to be 1.2m in length D i o E
'-1" (8.89m Geo. e , < : ! o .
S — Ensure continuity of insulation crawlspace - conditioned heated space g Y | S Foundation Walli = 9 > O
Slab Foundation Wall: A ab air barrier must be made AN (D
Thermal break 50% of the required s per BLBC S 30.250) ~ J airtight by sealing the floor to < " 0
it ol IR | e s s e s s O . I | LT 0N U
o
) . L
% ‘ / a 5 <
/ / / / / // / / Y /// S 2o ok
/ - — w o
ransfer Grills: v
Minimum 4 transfer grills needes from crawlspace to main floor. h °
B CROSS SECTION A-1 (hs per 93237 > w 2
c
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'- Q" =2
L D v
(AS PER BUILDERS SPECIFICATION) 7/16" OSB Sheathing 0.11 8" poured-in place concrete H S
R-22 Batt insulation (2.5") R12 Rigid Insulation 2.1 - >
2x6 Wood studs @ 16" O.C. RSI=2.11 (| ©
RSIp=100/[(23/1.19)+(77/3.87)] = 2.55 < ommmy
TEMP GLASS RAILING 6 MIL Poly V.B. 0 Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D °
1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08 I I I § ;
Interior Air Film 0.11
o TNUoLS DRI EDGE BLOCK : RSI=2.88 EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FLOOR OVER UNHEATED SPACE (OUTSIDE): w S
° CONSTRUCTION NOTES: CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES: Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D S
2x3 ON END e T Exterior Air Film 0.03 E
// AIR SPACE BEHIND R40 insulation , 6 mil poly Provide roof vents: 2" concrete slab with rigid insulation Alumlnum SOf‘flt. 0.00 o N
/ FLASHING @ V.B. 1/2" ceiling board. vent 1/150 using 4' around perimeter on 6 mil. poly V.B. EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR EXTERIOR WALLS ABOVE GRADE: R31 Batt 'nSUIatlon . U
s N RSI VALUE OF 6.91 Shinglevent Il Ridge Vent compacted granular fill - 2x12 Wood Joists @ 16" O.C. I~
ONE VENT PER JOIST RSIp=100/[(13/2.43)+(87/5.46)] = 4.70 w wn
/ DBL'D FLR JOISTS OR BEAM Exterior Air Film 0.03 P ' ' ' =
(SEE FLOOR PLAN) VENTED DECK: " . . .
60mil VINYL DECKING _ Eave protection to 12" beyond 4" concrete floor on 6 mil poly V.B. Flb'r:e Cgment Sldln.g . 0.02 3/4" Sheathing 0.161 Q o
3/4" T&G PLYWOOD Continuous gutters heated wall compacted granular fill 1/2" Rain Screen Air Cavity 0.15 Interior Air Film 016 o
2x4 PURLINS @ 24" O.C. Building Paper 0 RSI=5.05 o
2x10 SPF#2 JOISTS @ 16" O.C. 2x12 floor joist 16" O.C. typ. nail 7/16" OSB Sheathlng 0.1 ' m Vg
(SEE FLOOR PLANS) Aluminum gutters and non- 8" concrete wall on 8"x16" concrete and glue 3/4" T&G plywood R-20 Batt insulation Values from Table A 24.(1)D Q. °'
R28 BATT 'NSULATIO."“ @ vented soffits - roof footings - 2#4 bar continuous - R12 ridgid X bridging @ 6' O.C. typ. 2x6 Wood studs @ 16" O.C. 2.36 alues from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)
6mil UV POLY VB, 1/2" GWB CEILING overhangs as per plans insulation - 2 coats damp proofing RSIp=100/[(23/1.19)+(77/3.34)] = 2.36 h < LN
Vented Deck: 60mil vinyl decking, 3/4" t&g 6 MIL Poly V.B. 0 . Q. NN
All windows vinyl, supply rain plywood, 2x4 purlins @ 24" O.C. 2x10 spf#2 1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08 EFFECTIVE R-VALUE CEILING BELOW ATTIC: N
-pan under, rainscreen as per Caulk over and around all @ joists @ 16" O.C. slope to drain (see floor Interior Air Film 0.11 . 2 ﬁ?‘q
BCBC. Windows in doors to be exterior openings plans) r28 batt insulation, 6mil uv poly vb, S Asphalt shingles 0 e
safety glass 1/2" gwb ceiling (NOT SHOWN) RSI=2.86 Building Paper 0 0
- Ply torch-on roofing, 7/16" 0.S.B. (or 1/2" Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D l/2_ Shef?}thlng 8 o 00
Stairs: 7 5/8" rise, 10.04" tread, 10" X 10" post saddle on 8" pilaster plywood), 2x4 strapping to allow cross ttic air film , , : v O
D ETAI L ) D E C K OVE R H EAT E D S PAC E 1" nosing with continuous handrail 2'6x2'6 concrete footing. NOT SHOWN ventilation, 2x12 roof joists @ 24" O.C. typ. R28 R40 blown fibreglass insulation above truss cord 5.38 W <
D 1 . insulation, 6 mil. poly V.B. 1/2" GWB EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR HOUSE TO GARAGE WALLS: Wood trusses @ 24" O.C. 1.47 A~
. "o , " RSIp=100/[(11/0.76)+(89/1.67)] = 1.47 2 o
SCALE: 1/4"= 1"'-0 2x4 framing 16" O.C. typ. Exterior Air Film 0.03 6 MIL Poly V.B. 0 -0
Provide drains to perimiter system @ 42" non climbable continuous handrail 1/2" GWB finish throughout 1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08 1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08 -l (o)
R-20 Batt insulation (See Calculation Below)  2.36 Interior Air Film 0.12 LN
Exterior finish, 3/4" air space, pressure 2x6 Wood studs @ 16" O.C. RSI=7.08 Ly °
@ treated strapping, _2 layers 30 min. building RSIp=100/[(23/1.19)+(77/3.34)] = 2.36 t o
@ 4" drain tile with 6" rock over Undisturbed non-organic soil paper, 1/2" sheathing, 2x6 studs at 16" O.C., Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D Ly LN
R-20 batt insulation, 6 mil. poly V.B., 1/2" . N
GWB. (See elevations) 6 Mil Poly V.B. 0 :
1/2" Gypsum Board 0.08 T
Interior Air Film 0.12 EFFECTIVE R-VALUE FOR UNHEATED FLOORS ABOVE FROST LINE: E fﬁ
*ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS** R'81_2 67 e
MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION. -ONE e Interior Air Film 0.11
EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST HAVE 4" poured-in place concrete 0
U-VALUE LESS THEN 1.80 (AS PER TABLE 9.36.2.7.A) -GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D 2.5" R12 Rigid Insulation 2.1
NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1 *Since an enclosed space rating can reduced by 0.16% Exterior Air Film 0.03
RSI=2.25 SHEET
Values from Table A-9.36.2.4.(1)D N U M B E R
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129-6" (18.46m Geo.) ﬁ 9

HIGHEST ROOF POINT:

[N S = - __ =7 __ ___ __

(1.32m)
4-4

11_101/2"

3!_6"

6-_31/2"

/‘\/ 4|_91/2" 6"6“ 3!_4|| 3|_9|l

4'_91/2" ’4

>
(9]

~  UPPER FLOOR CEILING:
120"-2" (15.62m Geo.) B

o

9!_1 "

(7.95m)
26|_1 n

UPPER FLOOR:

~ — \ =2 =) .

L

~ MAIN FLOOR CEILING:
110-1" (12.55m Geo.)

10!_1 n

. Nyl
MAIN FLOOR: N &
| 100'(947TmGeo) | D4F K&

TURAL GRADE - - - =20

i » Ml ANz MEY <4 57

FRONT FIN. GRADE:
98'-1" (8.89m Geo.)

FRONT ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4"= 1'- 0"

(o]

EXTERIOR FINISHES SCHEDULE - LOT B

BUILT UP TORCH-ON/ METAL
A | | ROOFING: STANDING SEEM ROOFS AS PER

CONTRACTORS SPECS

.| ALUMINIUM GUTTER AND
B | | GUTTER&SOFFIT: | \ON-VENTED SOFFIT
.| 2x10 WITH 1x4 DOUBLE BARGE

C | | BARGEBOARD: | BoaRD, PAINTED TRIM COLOUR
D | | WiNDows 1x4 TRIM BOARDS - PAINTED/
D | | poorTRIM: STAINED

BLACK TORCH ON

VALSPAR,
MUSKEG GREY
4005-2C

VALSPAR,
MUSKEG GREY
4005-2C

VALSPAR,
BLUE KISS
7004-11

**ALL WINDOWS MUST COMPLY WITH BCBC AND NAFS REQUIREMENTS**
MUST BE CLEARLY LABELED ON ALL WINDOW UNITS UPON INSTALLATION FOR INSPECTION.

-ONE EXTERIOR DOOR IS PERMITTED TO HAVE A HIGHER U-VALUE OF 2.6, ALL OTHERS MUST BE LOWER.

12 %

9 7 129'-6" (18.46m Geo.)

HIGHEST ROOF POINT:
125'-2" (17.14m Geo.)

4!_4"

ROOF DECK:
121'-8" (16.08m Geo.)

>
e)

B 120'-2" (15.62m Geo.)

[T

9!_1 "

o

26"1 "

E3 UPPER FLOOR:
111-1" (12.86m Geo.)

- — — — —\ =/ == N

110-1" (12.55m Geo.)

10!_1 "

Q
< < MAIN FLOOR:
VG | V& 100 (947m Geo) |
Lo s ANy N[ AN MET g SN2y N 9 ’gq, ffffffff "
B~~~ =~~~ ~ NEOFNATURALGRADE ~ B AvG GRADE o0-1"

98'-1" (8.89m Geo.)

REAR ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/4"= 1'- 0"

NAFS REQUIREMENTS:

Performance Grade of 30
Water Test Pressure of 260 Pa

(1.32m)

(7.95m)

-GARAGE VEHICULAR DOORS MUST BE MINIMUM NOMINAL RSI OF 1.1
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RIGHT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/4"= 1'-0"

EXPOSING BUILDING FACE: 106.17m?
LIMITING DISTANCE: 1.50m
AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS: 6.34m?

% GLAZED OPENINGS: 5.97%

45 min FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING: not required
TYPE OF CLADDING: no limits

PERMITTED % OF GLAZED OPENINGS (as per Table 9.10.15.4): 7.00%
PERMITTED AGGREGATE AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS: 7.43m?

E1 5
F— 111 19-10" 18'-5"
A c
I
10.3 sq ft
B |isq f B ]|isq f B|lsq f
E3
G‘: G
9.4 sqft — 9.4 sqft Eo 7.8 sqft
D E2
6.1
E3
&
K&
N AR SN Z2A VA A N R AR SO N VAR S N A S AR P A VYV — LINE OF NATURAL GRADE O N°
LINE OF NATURAL GRADE - ZMAET < 53\ a ’
LEFT ELEVAT'ON EXPOSING BUILDING FACE: 103.44m?
LIMITING DISTANCE: 1.50m
SCALE: 1/4"= 1"-0" AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS: 5.70m?
% GLAZED OPENINGS: 5.51%
45 min FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING: not required
TYPE OF CLADDING: no limits
PERMITTED % OF GLAZED OPENINGS (as per Table 9.10.15.4): 7.00%
STUCCO - SEE OWNER FOR . VALSPAR, PERMITTED AGGREGATE AREA OF GLAZED OPENINGS: 7.24m?
WALL FINISH: TEXTURE FINISH - RAIN VESSEL GREY
SCREEN AS PER BCBC 4005-2A
STUCCO - SEE OWNER FOR
WALL FINISH: TEXTURE FINISH - RAIN
SCREEN AS PER BCBC
HORIZONTAL CEDAR SIDING LAPPED VARATHANE,
WALL FINISH: TO 4" EXPOSURE- COLOUR AS PER = SUN BLEACHED ULTIMATE
BUILDERS SPECS ﬁ WOOD STAIN
® E1
— 18'-5" 19'-10" gt
A
B
D
2018 sq ft
E2
c _
G 4.3 sq < 4.3 sq ft I
19.4sq ft 19.4sq ft
E U |
u Q\é
| K&
S lll\Ll— i)'_iNAil ILHIﬂJin;”'__ 77777777777777777777777 \/A:/ Lﬁw gz%o_)q"g
—— —— f A el N LINE OF NATURAL GRADE

¥ 250.590.4577 www.javadesigns.ca

WHERE LINES ON PAPER BECOME WALLS ON SITE
250.590.2468

2298 JAVA DESIGNS e

SHEET
NUMBER

9495 MARYLAND DRIVE. SIDNEY




WESTERN RED CEDAR DIAGONAL
LATTICE TOP FENCE PANEL

9495 MARYLAND DRIVE, SIDNEY
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KYLE LEGGETT | SEE DRAWINGS

SMOOTH FINISH
TO BE USED FOR

100 SCALE

GARDEN BED
LANDSCAPE PLAN
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